
 
 

                 Benicia Stingray’s 
 

  

OTTER’S 8 & UNDER INVITATIONAL SWIM MEET 
 
GATES WILL OPEN FOR ENTRY AT 7:30 AM ON BUCKLEY STREET 
ONLY. 
 
THE BENICIA STINGRAYS, CST, GPST & PSSC HAVE BEEN 
ASSIGNED THE GRASSY AREA AND COVERED PATIO BEHIND 
ORANGE CONES (ALONG BUCKLEY ST. SIDE) FOR TEAM SET UP. 
DUE TO WIND, ALL POP UPS MUST BE ANCHORED.  
 
WARM UP TIME FOR BENICIA (LANES 5-7) AND MCST  (LANES 1-
4) 7:30 AM TO 7:45.  Note: ARRIVE READY TO SWIM FOR 
WARMUPS! 
 
POOL AREA MUST BE CLEAR AT 8:35.  MEET WILL BEGIN AT 
8:40. WE MUST VACATE THE SWIM CENTER BY 11:45.  
 
THE SNACK BAR WILL BE OPEN WITH A VARIETY OF HOT AND 
COLD BEVERAGES, BREAKFAST AND LUNCH ITEMS.  CASH, 
CREDIT CARD, VENMO OR ZELLE MAY BE UTILIZED.     
 
BALLOONS AND TATOO ART WILL BE AVAILABLE.   



 
VOLUNTEER ASSIGNMENTS FOR OTTERS 8 AND UNDER 
SHEPHERDS: 

 
6 & U GIRLS -  Lesley Moa-Langi  finemoa@hotmail.com 

 
6 & U BOYS -  Sandra Ochs *  sispolo@yahool.com 

 
7 / 8 BOYS & GIRLS - Carla Goad   cgoad16@att.net 

 

RIBBONS: 
Alison Drummond  saltwaterali18@yahoo.com 
PLEASE BRING A BOX TO PUT RIBBONS IN. 

 

STROKE & TURN:  
David Patten   drp1us@yahoo.com 

 
   Cian Riddle   criddle@eastbaytire.com 
    

    

 

 
TIMERS:  8:40 am - 9:40 am 
    
   Meg Shaw    megshawco@gmail.com 

 
   Vanessa Hedberg  vanessa.hedberg@gmai.com 
    
   Kristina Wright  kristinawright1212@gmail.com 
 
RECORDER  Chris Roldan   kathrinasroldan@gmail.com 
 
 
    
   9:40 am - 10:40 am   
    

Katie Graebeck  krgrabek@gmail.com 

 
   Janel Smith   janelvsmith1127@gmail.com 
    
   Sarah Todd   sjtodd0721@gmail.com 
 

RECORDER  Christopher Ochs   sispolo@yahoo.com 
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10:40 am - 11:40 am 

 
   Timothy Newton  rev.rock.newton@gmail.com 
  
   Samuel Veraflor  sveraflor@gmail.com 

 
   Julie Jedzinak  jjedzinakwebb@yahoo.com 

 

RECORDER  Katy Schaeffer  katy44@aol.com 

 
    

 

FLOATER: We do not have extra volunteers, (floaters).  If volunteers are not in 
attendance people may have to do double duty.   

 
 
Questions??? 

• Email or text Jeanne Woodford at fundraising@bsrswim.org 

• Day of emergency, text Jeanne at 707-853-0928 
 
 
Volunteer no shows will be billed $150 and the credit card on file will be charged.   
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